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GENERAL CATALOG

Dear Sirs,

More than 30 years of experience and tradition mean reliability in the fire protection technology. Since the 
days of the company foundation by Mr. Marco Borroni, the production has been continuously developed and 
improved, in order to provide an higher and higher quality and a perfect correspondence to the more recent 
technical and normative standards.
Through a mix of personnel with a long experience, high quality and technology, we can assure to all our 
customers the best possible quality level, in the production of several types of fire extinguishers and fire 
extinguishing materials.
M.B. S.r.l. can assure a reliable delivery to all its partners both on the local market as well as in many other 
European and not European countries. Our huge experience in the world markets is able granting to our 
customers the best possible quality and normative results for our range of products.
Our production procedures are made according to ISO 9001:2015, and our main range of fire extinguishers 
has been certified according to the main reference standards, such as the 2014/68/EU (PED) and 96/98/EC 
(MED) directives, the EN3 – 7 standard for portable fire extinguishers, the EN 1866 standard for the
trolleys, and many other European as well as national rules, according to the customers’ specifications and 
needs.
The best and most recent production technologies, with an highly automated production and a strict quality 
control all along the manufacturing process make us a reliable supplier according to our customer needs.
The production process is based of course on an accurate selection of the suppliers for the raw materials 
and components and on the testing and control of the several incoming batches as well as of the finished 
products. An adequate and large stock of materials allows us serving the customers in the shortest and
quickest possible delay.
M.B. S.r.l. has a production output of more than 350.000 fire extinguishers on a yearly base, both for the 
Italian market and for the export one. Our range of fire extinguishers is wide and complete, covering the 
various sizes (from 1 kg to 100 kg, or 150 liters) as well as extinguishing media (powder, CO2, foam additi-
ves), and type (portable or trolley).
In addition to this, the company offers also a complete range of firefighting materials as well, such as hoses, 
cabinets, fire extinguishers stands, machines for the fire extinguishers servicing and many other products.
Should you therefore have any kind of question or need, do not hesitate to contact us at any time: our 
professionals are at your complete disposal to fulfill your requests and needs in the best possible way and
with the shortest delay.

Looking forward to get in touch with you!

M.B. S.r.l.

WHO WE ARE
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Plus de 30 ans d'expérience et de tradition signifient une haute fiabilité dans la technologie de protection 
contre les incendies. Depuis l'époque de la fondation de l'entreprise par M. Marco Borroni, la production a été 
continuellement développée et améliorée, afin de fournir le maximum niveau de qualité et une parfaite corre-
spondance aux plus récentes normes techniques.
Grâce à une combinaison de personnel avec une longue expérience, haute qualité et technologie, nous pou-
vons assurer à tous nos clients un haut niveau de qualité, dans la production de plusieurs types d'extincteurs 
et du matériel pour la lutte contre les incendies.
M.B. S.r.l. peut assurer une haute fiabilité de livraison à tous ses partenaires sur le marché Italien ainsi que
dans les nombreux autres pays européens et non européens. Notre grande expérience dans les marchés 
mondiaux est en mesure de donner à nos clients la meilleure qualité possible pour notre gamme de produits.
Nos procédures de production suivent et respectent la norme ISO 9001: 2015, et notre gamme principale 
d&#39;extincteurs a été certifié selon les principales normes de référence européennes ou nationales du 
secteur et selon les spécifications et les besoins des clients; tels que – par exemple – les directives 2014/68/
EU (PED) et 96/98/CE (MED), la norme EN3 - 7 pour les extincteurs d'incendie portatifs, la norme EN 1866 
pour les extincteurs à chariot.
Les meilleures et plus récentes technologies de production, avec une production hautement automatisée et
un contrôle de qualité rigoureux tout au long du processus de fabrication nous rendent et qualifient comme un 
fournisseur très fiable en fonction des besoins de nos clients.
Le processus de production est basé bien sûr sur une sélection attentive des fournisseurs des matières pre-
mières et des composants et sur l'analyse et le contrôle des plusieurs lots entrants et des produits finis.
Un stock grand et adéquat de matériaux nous permet de servir les clients dans les plus bref délai dans la
plupart de cases.
M.B. S.r.l. a une niveau de production de plus de 350.000 extincteurs sur une base annuelle, pour le marché
italien et aussi pour l'exportation. Notre gamme d'extincteurs est large et complète, et couvre les plusieurs and 
différentes tailles (à partir de 1 kg jusqu’à 100 kg, ou 150 litres) les différents agents d'extinction (poudre, CO2, 
additifs et mousses), et les types (portables ou à chariot).
En plus, la société propose aussi une gamme complète de matériaux pour la lutte contre les incendies,
comme par exemple tuyaux, armoires, bases pour extincteur, machines pour d’entretien et nombreux autres 
produits.
Si vous avez donc tout type de question ou de nécessité, n’hésitez pas à nous contacter en tous temps: nos
professionnels et nos collaborateurs sont à votre complète disposition pour répondre à vos questions et be-
soins de la meilleure façon possible et dans le plus brefs délai.

Dans l’attente donc de vous lire au sujet !

M.B. S.r.l.

QUI SOMMES NOUS
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NOTES EXPLICATIVES DES CLASSES DE FEU
FIRE CLASSES OVERVIEW AND EXPLANATION

EN3 Fire Rating Guide
Class A Wood - Pinus Silvestris

The number of sticks calculates the distance in metres, 43A = 4.3 metres long

FIRE CLASSES OVERVIEW AND EXPLANATION NOTES 
EXPLICATIVES DES CLASSES DE FEU
The choice of the right type of fire extinguisher according to the used 
extinguishing agent is the key choice in order to have the right protection 
for the area or site. The choice must be done, respecting the national 
rules, considering first of all the forecasted fire risk and the potential 
fires which could be created according to the material present on site. 
Here following an explanation of the common codified fire classes in the 
main countries, with an overview of the best possible fire extinguishers 
type which are mostly suitable according to the different fire classes.
The fire rate measure and codification can vary according to the reference 
standards, but all over Europe the main reference rules can be found in the EN3 – 7 
find (for portable f.e.) and EN1866 – 1 (for trolley f.e.), where it is clearly explained 
the testing procedure for the fire rates attribution and testing fire construction. 

NOTES EXPLICATIVES DES CLASSES DE FEU .
La choix de la meilleure typologie d'extincteur selon l'agent extincteur 
utilisé est une choix clé pour obtenir une adéquate protection de la zone 
ou du site. Le choix doit être fait, par rapport à les normatives nationales, 
en tenant compte tout d'abord le risque d'incendie et la prévision du feu 
qui pourrait être créé en fonction de la matière présente sur le site. Ici de 
suite donc vous trouvez une explication des plus communes classes 
d'incendie codifiés dans les principaux pays, avec indication de la meilleure 
typologie d'extincteur qui est conseillé selon les différentes classes de feu. 
La mesure de la classe de feu et leur codification peuvent varier selon les 
normes de référence, mais dans toute l'Europe les principales règles de 
référence sont la EN3 - 7 (pour les extincteurs portables) et la EN1866 - 1 
(pour les extincteurs à chariot), où la procédure de test pour l’attribution 
des classes d'incendie et leur construction, est expliqué en détail. 
 

HFC
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CLASSE B: LIQUIDES ET GAZ INFLAMMABLES.
Cette typologie est constitué par les feux dont le carburant est liquide  ou un gaz inflammable ou combustible. Le système américain 
désigne tous ces incendies comme "classe B" , tandis que les gaz de combustion sont définis "classe C". Ces incendies suivent le même 
tétraèdre du feu base (chaleur, carburant, oxygène,  réaction chimique) des feux de combustibles ordinaires, sauf que le combustible en 
question est un liquide inflammable comme l'essence ou un gaz, comme le gaz naturel par exemple. Un jet d'eau ne devrait jamais être 
utilisée pour éteindre ce type car il peut causer au carburant de se disperser, et de la disperser les flammes. Le moyen le plus efficace 
pour éteindre un feu alimenté liquide ou un gaz  est en inhibant la réaction chimique en chaîne de l'incendie, ce qui est également efficace. 
Le Halon est tombé en disgrâce ces derniers temps car il est une materiel dangereux pour l'ozone, et le Protocole de Montréal déclare 
que l'Halon ne doit plus être utilisè. Produits chimiques tels que le FM-200 sont ou le Novec maintenant recommandè au lieu de l'halon.

CLASSE C: GAS
See also above, class B. According to the mostly recent European standard the suitability of fire extinguisher for 
the class C fires is at the discreption of producer, but can be applied only to powder fire extinguishers which 
have correctly passed a B or A and B class fire test.

CLASSE D: METAL.
Class D fires consist of combustible metals such as magnesium, potassium, titanium, and zirconium. The suitability of a fire 
extinguisher to the fire of D class in not ruled by the EN3-7 standard latest version, referring to the testing fires.
But for the all other aspect they are covered by the EN3-7 standard. With the exception of metals that burn in contact with air 

or water (for example, sodium). Generally , metal fire risks exist when sawdust, machine shavings and other metal "fines" are present.
These fires can be ignited by the same types of ignition sources that would start other common fires. Water and other common firefighting 
materials can excite metal fires and make them worse.
The main reference standards all over the world recommend that metal fires be fought with "dry powder" extinguishing agent. Dry powder 
agents work by smothering and heat absorption. The most common of these agents are sodium chloride granules and graphite powder. In 
recent years powdered copper has also come into use. Some extinguishers are labeled as containing dry chemical in place of dry powder, 
can be ineffective or actually increase the the intensity of a metal fire. Metal fires represent a unique hazard because people are often not 
aware of the characteristics of these fires and are not properly prepared to fight them. Therefore, even a small metal fire can spread and 
become a larger fire in surrounding ordinary combustible materials.

CLASSE C: GAZ
Vor aussi ci-desseos, classe B. Selon la norme européenne la possibilité d'utiliser un extincteur pour les feux  de classe C est à 
discrétion du producteur, mais on peut l'appliquer uniquement aux extincteurs à poudre qui ont correctement réussi une classe 
B ou les classes A et B.

CLASSE D: METAL
Les feux de classe D sont constitués par les métaux combustibles tels que le magnésium, le potassium, le titane et zirconium. 
La conformité d'un extincteur pour les feux de classe D n'est pas réglé par la norme EN3-7 derniére version, pour ce qui con-
cerne le essais sur feu. Mais pour tous les autres aspects ils sont couverts par la EN3-7.

3 metres
The tray size represents the number of litres, 233B = 233 litres

The P50 extinguishers are tested at Britannia Fire’s test facilities, witnessed by the European 
inspection authority Apragaz and BSI.

EN3 Fire Rating Guide
Class B Liquid - Heptane



IX

NOTES EXPLICATIVES DES CLASSES DE FEU
FIRE CLASSES OVERVIEW AND EXPLANATION

e



X

NOTES EXPLICATIVES DES CLASSES DE FEU
FIRE CLASSES OVERVIEW AND EXPLANATION

Un



1

PO
RT

A
BL

E 
FI

RE
 E

XT
IN

G
U

IS
H

ER
S 

RA
N

G
E

G
A

M
M

E 
EX

TI
N

TE
U

R 
PO

RT
A

BL
ES



2

DESCRIPTION GÉNÉRALE DU PRODUIT
GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

TESTÉ APRAGAZ

S

TESTÉ MPA
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1-4 kg

6 kg

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PMB1EN - PMB1PV

8A - 34B C

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

1 KG

Nitrogen

5

PMB2EN - PMB2PV

13A - 89B C

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

2 KG

Nitrogen

6

PMB3EN

21A - 144B C

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

3 KG

Nitrogen

7

EXT. CAPACITY

EXT. CAPACITY

EXT. CAPACITY

Nominal charge

Nominal charge

Nominal charge

Extinguishing agent:

Extinguishing agent:

Extinguishing agent:

Temperature range:

Temperature range:

Temperature range:

Propellent:

Propellent:

Propellent:

See T.d.s. at page

See T.d.s. at page

See T.d.s. at page

34A - 233B C

POWDER ABC

-30° ÷ + 60°C

Nitrogen

15    

PMB6B/55EN

55A - 233B C

6KG

Nitrogen

13

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PMB6MM

34A - 233B C

6KG

Nitrogen

9

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PMB6B/EN

43A - 233B C

6KG

Nitrogen

12

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PMB6B43G

34A - 233B C

-30° ÷ + 60°C

Nitrogen

10

6KG

POWDER ABC

34A - 233B  C

6KG

Nitrogen

11

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PMB6B34G

PMB6B/SP

6KG

PMB6B/SP PMB6B/SPLGF PMB6B/SPKK PMB6B/55IX

AMAGNETICPHOTOLUMINISCENT
STICKER

34A - 233B C 34A - 233B C 34A - 233B C 55A - 233B C

6KG 6KG 6KG 6KG

POWDER ABC POWDER ABC POWDER ABC POWDER ABC

Nitrogen Nitrogen Nitrogen Nitrogen

15 16 17 18

-30°C ÷ +60°C -30°C ÷ +60°C -30°C ÷ +60°C -30°C ÷ +60°C

MB - 
PA

TE
NT

ED
 - M

B PATENTED - M
B PATENTED

55A - 233B C

6KG

Nitrogen

14

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PMB6B55G

POWDER PORTABLES

PMB4EN

21A - 183B C

POWDER ABC

-30° ÷ + 60°C

4 KG

Nitrogen

8

D

4KG

POWDER D

28

-30°C ÷ +60°C

Nitrogen

PMB4D
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1-4 kg

POWDER PORTABLES

6 kg

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

EXT. CAPACITY

Nominal charge

Extinguishing agent:

Temperature range:

Propellent:

See T.d.s. at page

9 - 12 kg

9 - 12 kg

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

EXT. CAPACITY

EXT. CAPACITY

Nominal charge

Nominal charge

Extinguishing agent:

Extinguishing agent:

Temperature range:

Temperature range:

Propellent:

Propellent:

See T.d.s. at page

See T.d.s. at page

D

POWDER D

-30° ÷ + 60°C

9kg

Nitrogen

28

55A - 233B - C

9KG

25

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

CO2 Cartridge 180gr

55A - 233B C

POWDER ABC

-30° ÷ + 60°C

Nitrogen

19

9KG

55A - 233B C

12KG

Nitrogen

20

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PMB12G

PMB9D

PMB9G

43A - 233B C

9KG

CO2 Cartridge 180gr

24

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PI9

D

43A - 233B C

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

6 KG

22

CO2 Cartridge 130gr    

PI6G

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

6 KG

23

55A - 233B C

CO2 Cartridge 130gr    

PI6G55

PI9G

55A - 233B - C

9KG

27

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

CO2 Cartridge 210gr

PI12G

55A - 233B - C

12KG

26

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

CO2 Cartridge 210gr

PI12

OPTIONAL

D

9kg

PI9D

29

POWDER D

-30°C ÷ +60°C

 CO2 Cartridge 180gr

D

D

OPTIONAL

PURPLE / VIOLET

- - -

-

2 KG POWDER - POUDRE

AA12

AA2 4,0 KG

245 438 14,40 KG 12,00 KG POWDER -POUDRE

295
295 9,60 KG

15,60 KG
238
315

AA6 - AA10 - AA12  
AA6N - AA10N

D

12kg

29

POWDER D

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PI12D

CO2 Cartridge 210gr

D

OPTIONAL

D

POWDER D

-30°C ÷ +60°C

6 KG

Nitrogen

28

PMB6D

D

POWDER D

-30°C ÷ +60°C

6 KG

29

Cartridge

PI6D

D

D

12kg

29

POWDER D

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PMB12D

Nitrogen

2-6-10-12KG

-

-

30

POWDER - NOVEC

Nitrogen

D

OPTIONAL

D

27A - 233B C

POWDER D

-30°C ÷ +60°C

6 KG

21

CO2 Cartridge 130gr    

PI6
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EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 1 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 1 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

PMB1EN - PMB1PVPV 8A - 34B C

MADE IN ITALY

2

6

8

14

10

12

5

19

11

4

7

13

3

CBA
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PMB2EN - PMB2PV 13A - 89B C

MADE IN ITALY

2

6

8

14

10

12

5

19

11

4

7

13

3

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 2 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 2 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER CBA
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PMB3EN 21A - 144B C

MADE IN ITALY

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 3 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 3 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

13 9

2

6

4

7

14

10

15

8

13

11
5

CBA
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PMB4EN 21A - 183B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 4 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 4 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

13 9

5

2

6

4

7

14

10

10

15

13

8

CBA

MADE IN ITALY
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PMB6MM

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MADE IN ITALY

12

10

14

2

6

4

7

8

1

11

5

15

9

13

3

BA C

34A - 233B C

MASTER
SERIES

M27

PABCQ2-P2612Q2-P2

MM
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PMB6B/EN 34A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MADE IN ITALY

12

10

14

2

6

4

7

8

1

11

5

9

13

3

15

BA C



11

PMB6B34G 34A - 233B C C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

15

9

3

13

1

5

2

6

4

7

8

14

12

10

11

MADE IN ITALY

429 F16CP

BA C
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PMB6B43G 43A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

1

5

2

6

4

7

8

14

12

10

11

15

9

3

13

429 F16CPPlastic Base – Base en plastique OPTIONAL

BA C

MADE IN ITALY
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PMB6B/55EN 55A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

555

PART LIST – LISTE DES COMPOSANTS

POS. DESCRIPTION Q.TY / Q.TÉ ART.     CODE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Complete Lever Valve – Vanne à Levier Complète 
Control Valve – Vanne de contrôle
Safety Valve – Soupape de Sécurité
Piston – Piston
Safety Pin – Épinette de Sécurité
Man. Ø 23 mm.
Piston Spring – Ressort Piston
O-Ring
Safety Pin Seal – Cachet de Sécurité
Diptube – Tube Plongeur
Hose – Tuyau Diffuseur
Ext. Agent – Agent Ext. ( ABC powder / poudre )

Vessel – Réservoir 

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

6 KG

1

273                 VCI
336                       PVC
329  VSK
404           PV12K
341            SPSI6
382           M23EN2
427             MOP
416  GOR
527   PS
445           TP6B
467          MP6500
609           PABC3

3595        SERB6B

 MAIN TECH. DATA
DONNÉES TECHNIQUES PRINCIPALES

Jet Length – Longueur du Jet
Discharge Time – Temps de Décharge
Max Torque Strength (*) – 
Couple Maxime de Serrage (*)
Temperature Range – 
Range des Températures
Working Pressure – Pression de Service
Nominal Charge – Charge Nominale

      7 Meters / Mètres
  16 Seconds / Secondes

       7 kgm  ÷  68 Nm

      - 30°C  ÷  + 60°C
              1,4 Mpa
                6 Kg

PACKAGING : 100 PIECES FOR PALLET
STANDARD PALLET: 100 x 120 x 170 - 950 KG
EMBALLAGE : 100 PIÈCES PAR PALETTE
PALETTE STANDARD: 100 x 120 x 170 - 950 KG

(*) In case of use of mastic and / or similar products the declared
values for the maximum torque strength between vessel and valve 
must be decreased of 30/40%.
The approved fire extinguisher must be serviced only with
original parts in order to allow maintaining the conformity 
with the approved  prototype. 
The use of not original parts makes the homologation invalid.
 
 
(*) En cas d'utilisation de mastic et / ou produits similaires, la 
couple maxime de serrage entre réservoir et vanne doit être 
diminuée de 30/40% par rapport aux valeurs déclarées.
L'extincteur d'incendie approuvé doit être entretenu uniquement 
avec des replacements originales  afin de permettre de maintenir 
la conformité au modèle approuvé. 
L'utilisation de pièces pas originaux rend l'homologation invalide.

MORE INFORMATION - PLUS D’INFORMATIONS
PMB6B/55EN :  DIAMETER - DIAMÈTRE  160 mm
   HEIGHT - HAUTEUR  510 mm
   WEIGHT - POIDS  9,600 kg

Wall Bracket– Support à mur 1 347               SG

EN3-7

ITALIAN MINISTRY OF 
INTERIOR APPROVAL
APPR. DU MINISTÈRE 
DE L'INTÉRIEUR ITALIEN
EN3 – 7 - D.M. 7 / 1 / 2005

TOP
FIRE

RATING

MADE IN ITALY

1

5

2

6

4

7

8

14

12

10

11
9

3

13

BA C
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555

PART LIST – LISTE DES COMPOSANTS

POS. DESCRIPTION Q.TY / Q.TÉ ART.     CODE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Complete Lever Valve – Vanne à Levier Complète 
Control Valve – Vanne de contrôle
Safety Valve – Soupape de Sécurité
Piston – Piston
Safety Pin – Épinette de Sécurité
Man. Ø 23 mm.
Piston Spring – Ressort Piston
O-Ring
Safety Pin Seal – Cachet de Sécurité
Diptube – Tube Plongeur
Hose – Tuyau Diffuseur
Ext. Agent powder – Agent Ext. poudre  MB ABC SPEZIAL

Vessel – Réservoir 

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

6 KG

1

273                 VCI
336                       PVC
329  VSK
404           PV12K
341            SPSI6
382           M23EN2
427             MOP
416  GOR
527   PS
445           TP6B
467          MP6500
  -             PABCG

3595        SERB6B

 MAIN TECH. DATA
DONNÉES TECHNIQUES PRINCIPALES

Jet Length – Longueur du Jet
Discharge Time – Temps de Décharge
Max Torque Strength (*) – 
Couple Maxime de Serrage (*)
Temperature Range – 
Range des Températures
Working Pressure – Pression de Service
Nominal Charge – Charge Nominale

      7 Meters / Mètres
  16 Seconds / Secondes

       7 kgm  ÷  68 Nm

      - 30°C  ÷  + 60°C
              1,4 Mpa
                6 Kg

PACKAGING : 100 PIECES FOR PALLET
STANDARD PALLET: 100 x 120 x 140 - 1000 KG
EMBALLAGE : 100 PIÈCES PAR PALETTE
PALETTE STANDARD: 100 x 120 x 140 - 1000 KG

15 Sticker – Label 1 626               E
(*) In case of use of mastic and / or similar products the declared
values for the maximum torque strength between vessel and valve 
must be decreased of 30/40%.
The approved fire extinguisher must be serviced only with
original parts in order to allow maintaining the conformity 
with the approved  prototype. 
The use of not original parts makes the homologation invalid.
 
 
(*) En cas d'utilisation de mastic et / ou produits similaires, la 
couple maxime de serrage entre réservoir et vanne doit être 
diminuée de 30/40% par rapport aux valeurs déclarées.
L'extincteur d'incendie approuvé doit être entretenu uniquement 
avec des replacements originales  afin de permettre de maintenir 
la conformité au modèle approuvé. 
L'utilisation de pièces pas originaux rend l'homologation invalide.

MORE INFORMATION - PLUS D’INFORMATIONS
PMB6B55G :  DIAMETER - DIAMÈTRE  160 mm
   HEIGHT - HAUTEUR  600 mm
   WEIGHT - POIDS  9,800 kg

Wall Bracket– Support à mur 1 347               SG

                   Plastic base
             Base en plastique

OPTIONAL

EN3-7

TOP
FIRE

RATING

PMB6B55G 55A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

1

5

2

6

4

7

8

14

12

10

11
9

3

13

15

MADE IN ITALY

Plastic Base – Base en plastique OPTIONAL 429 F16CP

BA C
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PMB6MM/SP 34A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER  FIRE EXTINGUISHER

PART LIST – LISTE DES COMPOSANTS

POS. DESCRIPTION Q.TY / Q.TÉ ART.     CODE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Complete Lever Valve – Vanne à Levier Complète 
Control Valve – Vanne de contrôle
Safety Valve – Soupape de Sécurité
Piston
Safety Pin – Épinette de Sécurité
Man. Ø 23 mm.
Piston Spring – Ressort Piston
O-Ring
Safety Pin Seal – Cachet de Sécurité
Diptube – Tube Plongeur
Hose – Tuyau Diffuseur
Ext. Agent – Agent Ext. ( ABC powder / poudre )

Vessel – Réservoir 

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

6 KG

1

265/F         V6/9/12F
336                       PVC
333   VS
405            PV12
341            SPSI6
382           M23EN2
427             MOP
416  GOR
527   PS
445           TP6B
467          MP6500
609           PABC3

3595        SERB6B

 MAIN TECH. DATA
DONNÉES TECHNIQUES PRINCIPALES

Jet Length – Longueur du Jet
Discharge Time – Temps de Décharge
Max Torque Strength (*) – 
Couple Maxime de Serrage (*)
Temperature Range – 
Range des Températures
Working Pressure – Pression de Service
Nominal Charge – Charge Nominale

      7 Meters / Mètres
  17 Seconds / Secondes

       7 kgm  ÷  68 Nm

      - 30°C  ÷  + 60°C
              1,4 Mpa
                6 Kg

PACKAGING : 100 PIECES FOR PALLET
STANDARD PALLET: 100 x 120 x 170 - 950 KG
EMBALLAGE : 100 PIÈCES PAR PALETTE
PALETTE STANDARD: 100 x 120 x 170 - 950 KG

15 Sticker – Label 1 626               E
(*) In case of use of mastic and / or similar products the declared
values for the maximum torque strength between vessel and valve 
must be decreased of 30/40%.
The approved fire extinguisher must be serviced only with
original parts in order to allow maintaining the conformity 
with the approved  prototype. 
The use of not original parts makes the homologation invalid.
 
 
(*) En cas d'utilisation de mastic et / ou produits similaires, la 
couple maxime de serrage entre réservoir et vanne doit être 
diminuée de 30/40% par rapport aux valeurs déclarées.
L'extincteur d'incendie approuvé doit être entretenu uniquement 
avec des replacements originales  afin de permettre de maintenir 
la conformité au modèle approuvé. 
L'utilisation de pièces pas originaux rend l'homologation invalide.

MORE INFORMATION - PLUS D’INFORMATIONS
PMB6B/SP :  DIAMETER - DIAMÈTRE  160 mm
   HEIGHT - HAUTEUR  510 mm
   WEIGHT - POIDS  9,400 kg

Wall Bracket– Support à mur 1 347               SG

EN3-7

ITALIAN MINISTRY OF 
INTERIOR APPROVAL
APPR. DU MINISTÈRE 
DE L'INTÉRIEUR ITALIEN
EN3 – 7 - D.M. 7 / 1 / 2005

BLU/YELLOW 
 Lever Valve
Vanne à Levier
 BLEU/JAUNE

SPECIAL

1

5

2

6

4

7

8

14

12

10

11
9

3

13

15

MADE IN ITALY

BA C
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PMB6BMM/SPLGF 34A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER  FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MADE IN ITALY

5

2

6

4

7

8

14

12

10

11

19

3

13

15

A CB
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PMB6BMM/SPKK 34A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

1

19

3 5

2

6

4

7

8

14

12

10

11

15

MB - 
PA

TE
NT

ED
 - M

B PATENTED - M
B PATENTED

13

Plastic Base – Base en plastique OPTIONAL 429 F16CP

A C

MADE IN ITALY

B
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PMB6B/55IX 55A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER  FIRE EXTINGUISHER

1

5

9

3

14

11

2

6

4

7

8

15

13

10

12

A-MAGNETIC
AMAGNÉTIQUE

A C

MADE IN ITALY

B
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PMB9G 55A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 9 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 9 KG DRY POWDER  FIRE EXTINGUISHER

5

2

6

4

7

8

1

14

12

10

15

13

3

9
11

OPTIONAL

A C

MADE IN ITALY

B
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PMB12G

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 12 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 12 KG DRY POWDER  FIRE EXTINGUISHER

5

2

6

4

7

8

1

14

12

10

15

13

3

9
11

A C

MADE IN ITALY

B

SERB9
F19CP

3603

PMB12G

55A - 233B C

OPTIONAL 363

190

100x110x180 - 1270

100x110x180 - 1270

770
17,40

74

74

12kg
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PI6 27A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6KG À POUDRE À PRESSION AUXILIARE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 6KG DRY EXTINGUISHING POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER A CB

1

1

1

2

7

14

15

16

13

18

12

17

11

364

5

9

8

18

A C

MADE IN ITALY

B

Nozzle - Diffuseur 1 - UPBI6
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PI6G 43A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6KG À POUDRE À PRESSION AUXILIARE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 6KG DRY EXTINGUISHING POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

1

1

1

2

7

14

15

16

13

18

12

17

11

364

5

9

8

18 Nozzle - Diffuseur 1 UPBI6-

A C

MADE IN ITALY

B
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PI6G55 55A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6KG À POUDRE À PRESSION AUXILIARE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 6KG DRY EXTINGUISHING POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

1

1

1

2

7

14

15

16

13

18

12

17

11

364

5

9

8

18

11

Nozzle - Diffuseur 1 - UPBI6

A C

MADE IN ITALY

B
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PI9 43A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 9KG À POUDRE À PRESSION AUXILIARE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 9KG DRY EXTINGUISHING POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MADE IN ITALY

34

5

7

1

9

2

11

13

1214

15

16

108

17 6

A CB
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PI9G 55A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 9KG À POUDRE À PRESSION AUXILIARE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 9KG DRY EXTINGUISHING POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MADE IN ITALY

364

17

5

2

1

97

8

15

14

17

10
11

12

13

A CB



26

MADE IN ITALY

PI12 55A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 12KG À POUDRE À PRESSION AUXILIARE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 12 KG DRY EXTINGUISHING POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

1

2

11
10

12

13

16

15

14

7

8

5

4 6 317

A CB
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PI12G 55A - 233B C

MADE IN ITALY

364

1

5

2

97

8

15

14

17

10
11

12

13

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 12KG À POUDRE À PRESSION AUXILIARE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 12KG DRY EXTINGUISHING POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

PI12:

12

22
208

SERB12BI
12 KG

210210

16,90
740

1350

1350

670

A CB
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PMB4D - PMB6D - PMB9D - PMB12D

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF POUDRE DE CLASSE D

D CLASS POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER D

MADE IN ITALY

OPTIONAL
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PI6D - PI9D - PI12D

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF POUDRE SPARKLET DE CLASSE D

D CLASS SPARKLET POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER D

MADE IN ITALY

OPTIONAL
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AA6 - AA10 - AA12 - AA6N - AA10N  

DISPOSITIFS AUTOMATIQUES À POUDRE MOUSSE OU HFC

POWDER, FOAM AND HFC AUTOMATIC STORED PRESSURE DEVICES

PURPLE / VIOLET

- - -

-

2 KG POWDER - POUDRE

AA12

AA2 4,0 KG

245 438 14,40 KG 12,00 KG POWDER -POUDRE

295
295 9,60 KG

15,60 KG
238
315

PURPLE / VIOLET

- - -

-

2 KG POWDER - POUDRE

AA12

AA2 4,0 KG

245 438 14,40 KG 12,00 KG POWDER -POUDRE

295
295 9,60 KG

15,60 KG
238
315

PURPLE / VIOLET

- - -

-

2 KG POWDER - POUDRE

AA12

AA2 4,0 KG

245 438 14,40 KG 12,00 KG POWDER -POUDRE

295
295 9,60 KG

15,60 KG
238
315

4

1

2

3

MADE IN ITALY

ORANGE / ORANGE
57°C = 135°F

YELLOW / JAUNE
79°C = 175°F

BLU / BLEU
141°C = 286°F

PURPLE / VIOLET
182°C = 360°F

RED / ROUGE
68°C = 155°F

GREEN / VERT CLAIR
93°C = 200°F

/NOVEC
/NOVEC

KG POWDER - POUDRE
KG POWDER - POUDRE

AA6H (N)
AA10H (N)



M.B. S.R.L VIA DON MILANI, 7/9/11
20025 LEGNANO (MI), ITALY 

EMAIL: export@mb-fire.it - info@mb-fire.it
www.mb-fire.it


